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☦  Liturgical service for June and July 2024 ☦ 


☦  Sunday, June 2 ☦  Sunday of the Samaritan Woman 

      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

☦ Thursday, June 6 ☦  Ven Ilarion of Dalmation 

     7 pm ☦  Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon

☦  Sunday, June 9 , ☦  Sunday of the Blind Man  

      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

☦  Tuesday, June 11 ☦  St Luke the Surgeon  
      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

☦ Wednesday, June 12 ☦ Leave-Taking of Pascha  
      7 pm ☦  Great Vespers 
☦ Thursday, June 13 ☦  Ascension of Our Lord 

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

     7 pm ☦  Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon

☦  Sunday, June 16 , ☦  Fathers of the 1 Ecumenical Council 

      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

☦ Thursday, June 20☦  Nicholas Cabasilas 

     7 pm ☦  Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon

☦  Saturday, June 22 , ☦  Soul Saturday 

      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy / 11,30 Memorial 

☦  Sunday, June 23 ☦  Pentecost    
      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy / 11.30 Great Vespers 

☦ Monday, June 24 ☦ Day of the Holy Spirit - Nativity of Jon the Baptist  
      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦ Thursday, June 27 ☦  Ven Sampson the Hospitable 

     7 pm ☦  Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon

☦  Saturday, June 29 ☦ Chief Ap. Peter & Paul 
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      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

☦  Sunday, June 30 ☦  1 th of Matthew - All Saints 

      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy


☦  Liturgical service for  July 2024 ☦  

☦  Monday , July 1  ☦  Um Cosmas & Damian 

      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

☦  Tuesday , July 2 ☦  St . John Maximovich 

      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

☦ Thursday, July 4  ☦  Andrew Archbishop of Crete 

     7 pm ☦  Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon

☦  Sunday, July 7 ☦  2 th of Matthew - All Saints of North America 
      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

☦ Thursday, July 11 ☦  GM Eufemia 

     7 pm ☦  Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon

☦  Sunday, July 14 ☦  Holy  Fathers of the 4th Ecumenical Council

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

☦  Wednesday , July 17 ☦  GM Marina  
     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

☦ Thursday, July 18  ☦  Ven Pambo  

     7 pm ☦  Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon

☦  Sunday, July 21 ☦  4th Sunday of Matthew - Ven Simeon Fool -for- XC

      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

☦ Thursday, July 25 ☦  Dormition of St Anna 

     7 pm ☦  Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon

☦  Wednesday , July 26 ☦  M Paraskevi  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy

☦  Sunday, July 28 ☦  5th  Sunday of Matthew - Prochoros , Nicanor ,Timon ,       
Parmenas - Deacons of the 70 - Irene Chrysovalantou 

      9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 


☦ ☦ ☦ 

Ascension of Our Lord,  June 13 



Apolytikion of the Feast .

You ascended in glory, O Christ our God, after You filled the Disciples with joy, 
by promising to send them the Holy Spirit, and You blessed them and 
established their faith,that You are the Son of God, the Redeemer of the world .






Ἀπολυτίκιον τῆς Ἑορτῆς. 

Ἀνελήφθης ἐν δόξῃ, Χριστὲ ὁ Θεὸς ἡμῶν, χαροποιήσας τοὺς Μαθητάς, τῇ 
ἐπαγγελίᾳ τοῦ ἁγίου Πνεύματος, βεβαιωθέντων αὐτῶν  διὰ τῆς εὐλογίας, ὅτι σὺ 

εἶ ὁ Υἱὸς τοῦ Θεοῦ, ὁ Λυτρωτὴς τοῦ κόσμου.

Holy Pentecost , June 23 


.

Apolytikion of the Feast .


Blessed are You, O Christ our God. You sent down the Holy Spirit into the 
fishermen, and You gave them knowledge and wisdom in everything; and 
through them, as in a net You caught the whole world. O Lord who loves 
humanity, glory to You.


Ἀπολυτίκιον τῆς Ἑορτῆς. 
Εὐλογητὸς εἶ, Χριστὲ ὁ Θεὸς ἡμῶν, ὁ πανσόφους τοὺς ἁλιεῖς ἀναδείξας, 
καταπέμψας αὐτοῖς τὸ Πνεῦμα τὸ ἅγιον, καὶ διʼ αὐτῶν τὴν οἰκουμένην 
σαγηνεύσας, Φιλάνθρωπε, δόξα σοι.




Holy Monday , April 29 





